<u>Public Notices</u>

Commonwealth of Massachusetts The Trial Court **Probate and Family Court Hampden Probate and Family Court** 50 State Street Springfield, MA 01103 (413)748-7758 Docket No. HD25P0117EA Estate of: Eleanor Doris Beauchane Also known as: **Eleanor Beauchane** Date of Death: 01/06/2020 CITATION ON PETITION FOR FORMAL ADJUDICATION

To all interested persons: A Petition for Late and **Limited Formal Testacy** and/or Appointment has been filed by George J Beauchane of Feeding Hills, MA requesting that the Court enter a formal Decree and Order and for such other relief as requested in the Petition.

The Petitioner requests that: George J Beauchane of Feeding Hills, MA be appointed as Personal Representative(s) of said estate to serve Without Surety on the bond in unsupervised administration.

IMPORTANT NOTICE

You have the right to obtain a copy of the Petition from the Petitioner or at the Court. You have a right to object to this proceeding. To do so, you or your attorney must file a written appearance and objection at this Court before: 10:00 a.m. on the return day of 02/19/2025. This is NOT a hearing date, but a deadline by which you must file a written appearance and objection if you object to this proceeding. If you fail to file a timely written appearance and objection followed by an affidavit of objections within thirty (30) days of the return day, action may be taken without further notice to you.

UNSUPERVISED ADMINISTRATION UNDER THE MASSACHUSETTS **UNIFORM PROBATE** CODE (MUPC)

A Personal Representative appointed under the MUPC in an unsupervised administration is not required to file an inventory or annual accounts with the Court. Persons interested in the estate are entitled to notice regarding the administration directly from the Personal Representative and may petition the Court in any matter relating to the estate, including the distribution of assets and expenses of administration

WITNESS, Hon. Barbara M Hyland, First Justice of this Court. Date: January 21, 2025

Rosemary A Saccomani, Register of Probate 01/30/2025

Commonwealth of Massachusetts The Trial Court Hampden Probate and **Family Court 50 State Street** Springfield MA, 01103 Docket No. HD20P0692PM In the matter of: Robert R Devins Of: Feeding Hills, MA Protected Person/Disabled Person/Respondent CITATION GIVING NOTICE OF CONSERVATOR'S

ACCOUNT To the named Respondent and all other interested persons, you are hereby notified pursuant to Rule 72 of the Supplemental Rules of the Probate & Family Court, that the Fourth and Final account(s) of Paul Jenney of Feeding Hills, MA as Conservator of the property of said Respondent has or have been presented to the Court for allowance.

You have the right to object to the account(s). If you wish to do so, you or your attorney must file a written appearance and objection at this court on or before 10:00 A.M. on the return date of 02/26/2025. This day is NOT a hearing date, but a deadline date by which you have to object to the account(s). If you fail to file the written appearance and objection by the return date, action may be taken in this matter without further notice to you, including the allowance of the account(s).

Additionally, within thirty days after said return day (or within such other time as the Court upon motion may order), you must file a written affidavit of objections stating the specific facts and grounds upon which each objection is based and a copy shall be served upon the Conservator pursuant to Rule 3 of the Supplemental Rules of the Probate & Family

You have the right to send to the Conservator, by registered or certified mail, a written request to receive a copy of the Petition and account(s) at no cost to you.

IMPORTANT NOTICE

The outcome of this proceeding may limit or completely take away the above-named person's right to make decisions about personal affairs or financial affairs or both. The abovenamed person has the right to ask for a lawyer. Anyone may make this request on behalf of the above-named person. If the above-named person cannot afford a lawyer, one may be appointed at State expense.

Witness, Hon. Barbara M. Hyland, First Justice of this Court. Date: January 22, 2025

Rosemary A. Saccomani Register of Probate 01/30/2025

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS The Trial Court **Probate and Family Court**

Department HAMPDEN. Division

Docket No. HD24Pl198PM To all persons interested in the estate of Joanne Gallerani otherwise Joanne E. Gallerani, of Agawam, in said County,

A petition has been presented to said Court for license to sell at private sale - public auction certain real estate of said Joanne Gallerani otherwise Joanne E. Gallerani, for her mainte-

If you desire to object thereto you or your attorney should file a written appearance in said Court at 50 State Street, Springfield, MA before 10:00 in the forenoon on the 28th day of February 2025, the return day of this

Witness, BARBARA M. HYLAND Esquire, First Judge of said Court, this 21st day of January 2025.

Rosemary A. Saccomani, Register 01/30/2025

Commonwealth of Massachusetts The Trial Court **Probate and Family Court Hampden Probate and Family Court** 50 State Street Springfield, MA 01103 (413)748-7758 Docket No. HD24A0179AD In the matter of: **Dominic Michael** Taylor-Clark CITATION G.L. c. 210, §6

TO: any unnamed or unknown parent and persons interested in a petition for the adoption of said child and to the Department of Children and Families of said Commonwealth.

A petition has been presented to said court by:

Jessica Bushor of West Springfield, MA

requesting for leave to adopt said child and that the name of the child be changed

Dominic Taylor Bushor If you object to this adoption you are entitled to the appointment of an attorney if you are an indigent

An indigent person is defined by SJC Rule 3.10. The definition includes but is not limited to persons receiving TAFDC, EACDC, poverty related veteran's benefits, Medicaid, and SSI. The Court will determine if you are indigent. Contact an Assistant Judicial Case Manager or Adoption Clerk of the Court on or before the date listed below to obtain the necessary

forms IF YOU DESIRE TO OBJECT THERETO, YOU OR YOUR ATTORNEY MUST FILE A WRITTEN APPEARANCE IN SAID COURT AT Springfield ON OR BEFORE TEN O'CLOCK IN THE MORNING (10:00 AM) ON: 02/21/2025.

WITNESS, Hon. Barbara M Hyland, First Justice of this Court. Date: January 24, 2025

Rosemary A. Saccomani Register of Probate 01/30/2025

Commonwealth of

Massachusetts

The Trial Court **Probate and Family Court Hampden Probate and Family Court** 50 State Street Springfield, MA 01103 (413)748-7758 Docket No. HD25P0123EA Estate of: Karen E Walsh Date of Death: 12/06/2024 CITATION ON PETITION FOR FORMAL

ADJUDICATION To all interested persons: A Petition for Formal Probate of Will with Appointment of Personal Representative has been filed by Daniel M Walsh of Springfield, MA requesting that the Court enter a formal Decree and Order and for such other relief as requested in the Petition.

The Petitioner requests that: Daniel M Walsh of Springfield, MA be appointed as Personal Representative(s) of said estate to serve Without Surety on the bond in unsupervised administration. IMPORTANT NOTICE

You have the right to obtain a copy of the Petition from the Petitioner or at the Court. You have a right to object to this proceeding. To do so, you or your attorney must file a written appearance and objection at this Court before: 10:00 a.m. on the return day of 02/19/2025. This is NOT a hearing date, but a deadline by which you must file a written appearance and objection if you object to this proceeding. If you fail to file a timely written appearance and objection followed by an affidavit of objections within thirty

(30) days of the return day, action may be taken without

further notice to you. UNSUPERVISED ADMINISTRATION **UNDER THE MASSACHUSETTS** UNIFORM PROBATE CODE (MUPC)

A Personal Representative appointed under the MUPC in an unsupervised administration is not required to file an inventory or annual accounts with the Court. Persons interested in the estate are entitled to notice regarding the administration directly from the Personal Representative and may petition the Court in any matter relating to the estate, including the distribution of assets and expenses of administration

WITNESS, Hon. Barbara M Hyland, First Justice of this Court.

Date: January 22, 2025 Rosemary A Saccomani, Register of Probate

Commonwealth of Massachusetts The Trial Court **Probate and Family Court Hampden Probate and Family Court 50 State Street** Springfield, MA 01103 (413)748-7758 Docket No. HD25P0108EA **Estate of:** Steven Michael Willett Also known as: Steven M Willett, Steven Willett,

Steve Willett, Steve M Willett Date of Death: 11/07/2024 CITATION ON PETITION FOR FORMAL **ADJUDICATION** To all interested persons:

A Petition for Formal Adjudication of Intestacy and Appointment of Personal Representative has been filed by Daniel J. Willett of Feeding Hills, MA and Terry A. Willett of Feeding Hills, MA requesting that the Court enter a formal Decree and Order and for such other relief as requested in the Petition.

The Petitioner requests that: Daniel J. Willett of Feeding Hills, MA and Terry A. Willett of Feeding Hills, MA be appointed as Personal Representative(s) of said estate to serve Without Surety on the bond in unsupervised administration. IMPORTANT NOTICE

You have the right to obtain a copy of the Petition from the Petitioner or at the Court. You have a right to object to this proceeding. To do so, you or your attorney must file a written appearance and objection at this Court before: 10:00

a.m. on the return day of 02/18/2025. This is NOT a hearing date, but a deadline by which you must file a written appearance and objection if you object to this proceeding. If you fail to file a timely written appearance and objection followed by an affidavit of objections within thirty (30) days of the return day, action may be taken without further notice to you.

UNSUPERVISED **ADMINISTRATION** UNDER THE MASSACHUSETTS UNIFORM PROBATE CODE (MUPC)

A Personal Representative appointed under the MUPC in an unsupervised administration is not required to file an inventory or annual accounts with the Court. Persons interested in the estate are entitled to notice regarding the administration directly from the Personal Representative and may petition the Court in any matter relating to the estate, including the distribution of assets and expenses of administration

WITNESS, Hon. Barbara M Hyland, First Justice of this Court.

Date: January 21, 2025 Rosemary A Saccomani, Register of Probate 01/30/2025





413.283.8393 www.turley.com 24 Water Street Palmer, MA 01069

Agawam Advertiser News

OBITUARY POLICY

Turley Publications offers two types of

One is a free, brief **Death Notice** listing the name of deceased, date of death and funeral date and place.

The other is a **Paid Obituary**, costing \$275, which allows families to publish extended death notice information of their own choice and may include a photograph. Death Notices & Paid Obituaries should be submitted through a funeral home to: obits@turley.com.

Exceptions will be made only when the family provides a death certificate and must be pre-paid.

PUBLIC NOTICES ARE NOW ONLINE

- Email all notices to notices@turley.com
- Access archives and digital tear sheets by newspaper title.
- Find a quick link to the state of Massachusetts' public notice web site to search all notices in Massachusetts newspapers.

Public notice deadlines are Mondays at noon, Fridays noon for Monday holidays.

visit www.publicnotices.turley.com

1				Α	R	Е	N	Α	s				М	G	D
		Т	1	М	Е	L	Е	S	S			S	Α	N	Α
		Α	Т	0	N	Α	В	L	Е		S	Α	R	Α	N
		Χ	Е	Ν	0	N					Υ	U	R	Т	
	С	I	R							Α	Ν	Т			
	S	С	Α	В						В	O	Е			
	С	Α	Т	Α	R	Α	С	Т		-	0				
ı		В	Е	Υ	0	Ζ	D	Т	Н	Е	Р	Α	┙	Ш	
					В	Α		Υ	0	S	Е	М	_	Т	Е
				Е	В	S						Α	В	Е	Т
			G	Α	Е	Α							Е	R	Α
		Н	Ε	R	R					Н	Е	Α	R	N	
	S	Α	L	Е	S		С	0	L	0	М	В	ı	Α	
	R	Е	D	D			ı	N	ı	М	ı	С	Α	L	
	ı	D	S				D	Е	Т	Е	R	S			